

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 159 OF 2010
WITH
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.161 OF 2010**

**Kirtida Bhavesh Chhadva ..Appellant
Vs.
Bhavesh Shamji Chhadva ..Respondent**

**Mrs. Kirtida Chhadva the Appellant present
Mr. Harsh Trivedi i/b M/s. Divya Shah & Co. for the Respondent**

**CORAM :R. M. SAVANT, &
SANDEEP K SHINDE,JJ
DATE : 11th DECEMBER, 2017**

P.C.

1 The Learned Counsel for the Respondent states that the balance maintenance of Rs.5000/- to be paid for November 2017, would be paid within one week from date. The Learned Counsel further states that the arrears of maintenance have already been paid. Statement accepted. The above Family Court Appeals have already been admitted. Hence list the above Family Court Appeals for final hearing after the ensuing Christmas Vacation.

[SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J]

[R.M.SAVANT, J]