

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 159 OF 2010**

**WITH**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 161 OF 2010**

Mrs. Kirtida Bhavesh Chhadva

Versus

Mr. Bhavesh Shamji Chhadva

....Appellant

*(in both appeals)*

....Respondent

*(in both appeals)*

None for the appellant.

Mr. Surel S. Shah i/b. Divya Shah & Co. for the respondent.

***CORAM : K.K. TATED &  
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.***

***DATE : 09TH JANUARY, 2018***

**P.C. :**

1. None present for the appellant. Heard Mr. Surel S. Shah, learned counsel for the respondent.

2. As no one appeared on behalf of the appellant, registry is directed to place both the appeals on weekly board commencing from the week of 15th January, 2018.

**(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)**

**(K.K. TATED, J.)**