

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 159 OF 2010

Kirtida Bhavesh ChhadvaAppellant
V/S
Bhavesh Shamji ChhadvaRespondent

**WITH
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 161 OF 2010**

Kirtida Bhavesh ChhadvaAppellant
V/S
Bhavesh Shamji ChhadvaRespondent

Kirtida Bhavesh Chhadva -Appellant- present in court.
Mr. Harash Trivedi h/f Ms Divya Shah And Company For
Respondent

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

DATE : 19th January, 2018

P.C. :

At request of Appellant in person, Stand Over to 22/01/2018 on
weekly Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)