

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 159 OF 2010**

Kirtida Bhavesh Chhadva .....Appellant  
V/S  
Bhavesh Shamji Chhadva .....Respondent

**WITH  
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 161 OF 2010**

Kirtida Bhavesh Chhadva .....Appellant  
V/S  
Bhavesh Shamji Chhadva .....Respondent

Latika H. Belingdage-angir, Adv Appointed By Hclsc For  
Appellant

Mr Surel S Shah Adv with Harish Trivedi adv i/by Ms Divya  
Shah And Company For Respondent

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &  
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

**DATE : 6th February, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 12/02/2018 weekly board for final hearing

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**