

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 159 OF 2010

Kirtida Bhavesh ChhadvaAPPELLANT

V/S

Bhavesh Shamji ChhadvaRESPONDENT

WITH

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 161 OF 2010

Kirtida Bhavesh ChhadvaAPPELLANT

V/S

Bhavesh Shamji ChhadvaRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3141 OF 2019

In

Family Court Appeal 159 OF 2010

Kirtida Bhavesh ChhadvaPETITIONER

V/S

Bhavesh Shamji ChhadvaRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 18170 OF 2022

In

Family Court Appeal 159 OF 2010

Bhavesh Shamji ChhadvaPETITIONER

V/S

Kirtida Bhavesh ChhadvaRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3757 OF 2020
In
Family Court Appeal 159 OF 2010

Kirtida Bhavesh ChhadvaPETITIONER
V/S
Bhavesh Shamji ChhadvaRESPONDENT

Adv Saswati Deb Sanjib (Legal Aid Appointed) for
Applicant/wife
Adv Vaibhav Jagdale for Respondent/Husband
Mrs. Kirtida Chhadva, Appellant/wife is present in court
Mr. Bhavesh Chhadva, Respdt./Husband is present in court.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN, JJ

DATE : 29th January, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 15/02/2024 in Chamber at 4.30 pm.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)