

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 159 OF 2010

Kirtida Bhavesh ChhadvaAPPELLANT
V/S
Bhavesh Shamji ChhadvaRESPONDENT

WITH

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 161 OF 2010

Kirtida Bhavesh ChhadvaAPPELLANT
V/S
Bhavesh Shamji ChhadvaRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3141 OF 2019

In

Family Court Appeal 159 OF 2010

Kirtida Bhavesh ChhadvaPETITIONER
V/S
Bhavesh Shamji ChhadvaRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 18170 OF 2022

In

Family Court Appeal 159 OF 2010

Bhavesh Shamji ChhadvaPETITIONER
V/S
Kirtida Bhavesh ChhadvaRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3757 OF 2020
In
Family Court Appeal 159 OF 2010

Kirtida Bhavesh ChhadvaPETITIONER
V/S
Bhavesh Shamji ChhadvaRESPONDENT

None for Petitioner
Mr. Vaibhav Jagdale for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ

DATE : 24th November, 2025

P.C. :
S. O. to 15/12/2025 (for directions).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)