

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.159 OF 2010  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3141 OF 2019  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.18170 OF 2022

WITH  
FAMILY CURT APPEAL NO.161 OF 2010  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3757 OF 2020

Mrs.Kirtida B. Chhadva	...Appellant
V/s.	
Mr.Bhavesh S. Chhadva	...Respondent

Ms.Aditi Naikare for the Appellant.

Ms.Pushpa Ganediwala with Mr.Ankit Rathod, Mr.Pradyumna Agarwal, Mr.Pandurang Andhale and Mr.Anshu Agarwal for the Respondent.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &**  
**SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**  
**DATE : 15TH DECEMBER, 2025.**

**P.C. :-**

1. Place the aforesaid Appeals on the final hearing board,

at its appropriate place in the week commencing from 5<sup>th</sup> January,  
2026.

*(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)*

*(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)*