

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 159 OF 2010  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3757 OF 2020  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3141 OF 2019  
WITH  
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 161 OF 2010**

Kirtida Bhavesh Chhadva .. Appellant/Applicant

**Versus**

Bhavesh Shamji Chhadva .. Respondent

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 18170 OF 2022**

Bhavesh Shamji Chhadva .. Appellant

**Versus**

Kirtida Bhavesh Chhadva .. Respondent

...

Ms Aditi S. Naikare, for the Appellant.

Mr. Vaibhav Jagdale, for the Respondent.

...

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATED : 06<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026**

**P.C:-**

1. The two Appeals of the year 2010 are admitted. The Appeals deserve hearing, and the learned counsel appointed to represent the Appellant through Legal Aid submit that she be furnished with a copy of the paper-book so that she can equip

*Rushikesh*

herself to proceed with the Appeal. The learned counsel appearing for the Respondent undertake to furnish a copy of the paper-book.

By consent of the parties, since the respective counsel have agreed that there shall be brevity in their submissions but the Appeals must be taken up for hearing on a priority basis, we direct it to be listed on **13.03.2026 at 10:00 a.m.**

**(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)**

**(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**