

rajshree

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.159 OF 2010

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3757 OF 2020

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3141 OF 2019

WITH

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.161 OF 2010

Kirtida Bhavesh Chhadva .. Appellant/Applicant

vs.

Bhavesh Shamji Chhadva .. Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.18170 OF 2022

Bhavesh Shamji Chhadva .. Appellant

vs.

Kirtida Bhavesh Chhadva .. Respondent

Ms.Aditi Naikare a/w Priyanka Bhoite through legal aid, for the Appellant.

Ms.Pinky Bhansali a/w Vaibhav Jagdale, Sujit Nikam and Pandurang Andhale for the Respondent.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 13th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1 Heard the learned counsel for the Parties.

The Appeal is filed raising a challenge to the Judgment passed by the Family Court granting Decree of Divorce in a Petition filed by the Husband and rejecting the Application filed under Section 25 of the Hindu Marriage Act, by the wife for grant of permanent alimony.

2 During the course of hearing, the parties on realising that the relationship between them is practically severed for all purposes, have decided to revert back to us by proposing a mutual settlement amongst themselves.

Hence, re-notify to 17/03/2026 at 3.00 p.m.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

[BHARATI DANGRE, J.]